



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
REVIEW PETITION NO.1 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.801 OF 2019

Shri. Baban Ganu Sabale Thr.
Power of Attorney Holder
Shri. Sopan Baban Sabale ...Petitioner
Versus
Smt.Kalpana@Dagadubai
Kondiba Sabale & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7147 OF 2024
IN
REVIEW PETITION NO.1 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.801 OF 2019

Sopan Baban Sabale Deceased
Through Legal Heirs & Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
Smt.Kalpana@Dagadubai
Kondiba Sabale & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Balasaheb G. Ligade, for the Applicants in IA/7147/2024.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 8th JULY 2025

P.C.:

Interim Application No.7147 of 2024

1. Heard Mr. Ligade, learned Counsel for the Applicants.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 5th August, 2025.
3. In addition to the Court notice, the Applicants to serve the Respondents by private service and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]