



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7147 OF 2024
IN
REVIEW PETITION IN SA NO. 1 OF 2022

SOPAN BABAN SABALE DECEASED
THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS AND ORS

...Applicants

Versus

SMT. KALPANA DAGADUBAI KONDIBA
SABALE AND ORS.

...Respondents

Mr. Balasaheb G. Ligade, Advocate for Applicants.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 12th August 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on **9th September 2025**. In addition to the Court notice, the Applicants to serve the Respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)