



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7147 OF 2024
IN
REVIEW PETITION NO. 1 OF 2022

Sopan Baban Sabale
(since deceased) through Legal Heirs
Jivan Sopan Sabale & Ors. .. Applicants

In The Matter Between:-

Baban Genu Sabale
(since deceased) through Legal Heirs
Sopan Baban Sabale
(since deceased) through Legal Heirs
Jivan Sopan Sabale & Ors. .. Applicants

Versus

Kalpana @ Dagadubai Kondiba Sabale & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Balasaheb G. Ligade a/w Mr. Vishal Nevshe, Advocates for Applicants

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 10, 2026

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of filing a praecipe dated 10.03.2025.
2. Heard Mr. Ligade, learned Advocate for Applicants.
3. Perused the Interim Application. For the reasons stated therein, Interim Application stands allowed in terms of prayer clauses (a) and (b). Amendment is permitted to be carried out in Review Petition within a period of two weeks from today. Re-verification stands



dispensed with. Copy of the amended Review Petition shall be served on Respondents.

4. Interim Application is disposed.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

Digitally
signed by
RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.03.10
18:12:27
+0530